02.2011 EN TK 002 1
SCHUCK ACTUATORS AND CONTROL SYSTEMS TYPE SST
Flexible actuator and control system for 90° travel with
Scotch-yoke principle for torques ranges up to 350,000 Nm.
02 02.2011 EN TK 002
SCHUCK ACTUATORS AND CONTROL SYSTEMS TYPE SST
Flexible actuator and control system for 90° travel with
Scotch-yoke principle for torques ranges up to 350,000 Nm.

SCHUCK ACTUATORS
Type codes for actuators
Basic actuator type (code table)
Torque L / R Detail L / Detail R Control Sys. / Attach.
1.000 Nm VG / / /
4.000 Nm WG / / /
8.000 Nm AG 12 / 15 400 / 96 K7-0-0 / LQ
20.000 Nm BG / / /
40.000 Nm CG 31 / 00 56PFH600 / /
85.000 Nm DG / / /
150.000 Nm EG / / /
19 - Pneumo- spring cylinder
15 - Spring cylinder
12 - Pneumatic cylinder
11 - Hydraulic cylinder
00 - Blank/adjusting flange
31 - Bevel gear,
 handwheel
32 - Bevel gear, E-actuator
 and handwheel
19 - Pneumo- spring cylinder
15 - Spring cylinder
12 - Pneumatic cylinder
11 - Hydraulic cylinder
00 - Blank/adjusting flange
Attachments, rightAttachments, left
Examples
AG  12  /  15  /  400  / 96
8.000 Nm Pneumatic cyl. Spring cyl. Gas cyl. ø  Spring force 96.000 N
CG  31  /  00  /  56PFH600
40.000 Nm Gear, handwheel Blanking  Type of gear, ratio,
   Flange  option
31 - Bevel gear,
 handwheel
32 - Bevel gear, E-actuator
 and handwheel
ATTACHMENT L
VALVECONTROL SYSTEM
02.2011 EN TK 002 19
SCHUCK CONTROL SYSTEMS
Type codes
COMPANY       TRANSPORT       DISTRIBUTION       ACTUATOR       SERVICE
Schuck type code for control systems
Actuator system Remote control Signal receptors Additional attachments
Standard with Actuating time adjustment
Manual OPEN/CLOSE Emergency manual
operation
Reset: a = Automatic, h = Manual
Priority: p = Signal with priority
CLOSE OPEN
0 Without control system 0 Electrical OPEN/CLOSE 0 a/h Without 0 a/h A Locking device
A
Gas-over-oil actuator with
circulation system
1 Pneumatic OPEN/CLOSE 1 a/h
Automatic pipe fracture
response for gas
1 a/h B Pressure regulator
B
Electro-pneum. actuator
with hydraulic damping
2 Electrical OPEN 2 a/h
Pressure differential
switch
2 a/h C Solar package
C
Electro-hydraulic actuator